
3064 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/27-continued 

liN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
DN 
DN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
DN 

HO 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

tariff heading 84.47 
Metal cropping knives 
Metal guillotine knives, laminated 
Paper guillotine knives 
Plastic granulator knives 
Type metal planer knives 

83.07.029 Pewter lamps 
84.10.029 Automatic detergent dispensers 
84.10.049 Automatic detergent dispensers 
84.11.059 Cooling fans, for continuous running computers, 

12 and 24 volts DC, 110, 115, 120, 230 and 240 volts 
84.11.061 Cooling fans, for continuous running computers, 

12 and 24 volts DC, 110, 115, 120, 230 and 240 volts 
84.17,009 Induction can side stripe curing units 
84.17.C09 Industrial centrifugal dryer 
84.18.039 Bacteriostatic water filters 
84.18.039 Fluoride/arsenic water filters 
84.18.039 Rotating brush strainer 
84.20.000 Weighing machinery (excluding balances of a sensitivity 
Whole Item of 5 cg or better), including weight-operated counting 

and checking machines; weighing machine weights of 
all kinds: 
EXCLUDING: 
(A) Weighing machinery, mechanical or electronic including 
bottomwork (weighing mechanisms), weighbridges, livestock 
weighing machines, scales designed for weighing people, 
overhead track scales, hopper scales, with a maximum 
rated weighing capacity of 25kg or more and parts 
thereof: 
(B) Domestic scales and balances, eg, kitchen scales and 
parts thereof: 
EXCLUDING: 
(1) Weighing machinery and parts thereof subject to 
concessionary entry under Part II of the Tariff 
(2) Non-domestic person weighing scales, this exclusion 
does not include bathroom type scales which are 
determined above 

84.21.029 Component parts of knapsack sprayers 
EXCLUDING: 
Tank frame, leather straps, labels, spray hose, 
hose clamps, tank 

84.21.049 Component parts of knapsack sprayers 
EXCLUDING: 
Tank frame, leather straps, labels, spray hose, 
hose clamps, tank 

84.22.009 Automatic garment handling system 
84.22.009 Plastic elevator cups (buckets) 
84.22.009 Tinplate downs tacking uni t 
84.22.019 Automatic garment handling system 
84.22.019 Log stacker with a carrying capacity of not less 

than 45 tonne 
84.22.019 Plastic elevator cups (buckets) 
84.22.019 Tinplate downstacking unit 
84.23.019 Components as may be approved for use in the 

manufacture of Komatsu WA350 wheelloaders 
APPROVED: 
(l) Engine air cleaner assembly and controls 
(2) Torque converter transmission 
(3) Front and rear drive axles with coupling shafts 
and booster 
(4) Steering system with power control and brackets 
(5) Driving and engine controls 
(6) Hydraulic pump and controls 
(7) Wheel assemblies 
(8) Rops cab 

84.23.019 Excavating, levelling, tamping, boring and 
Whole Item extracting machinery, stationary or mobile, for 

earth, minerals or ores (for example, 
mechanical shovels, coal-cutters, excavators, 
scrapers, levellers and bulldozers); pile-drivers; 
snow-ploughs, not self-propelled (including 
snow-plough attachments); 
- Excavating machinery: 
-- Other kinds: 
EXCLUDING: 
(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets and the like and their 
activating equipment, eg., hydraulic rams, trunnions, 
cylinder bracket assemblies and push arms 
(b) Wheeled front end loaders, (excluding track types) 
whether or not assembled, as defined by SAE 
Standard SAE JI057 (published in the Society of 
Automotive Engineers, Inc Handbook) which cannot 
rotate through the horizontal plane without movement 
of the wheels with a static tipping load in full 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

521838B 
505610B 
505610B 
505542D 

505542D 

505581E 
505588B 
505584K 
505585H 
561345A 
561337L 

Effecti ve 
From To 

No. 111 

3/86 
5/86 
7/86 
7/86 

6/86 

5/86 

5/86 
5/86 
5/86 
5/86 
5/86 
7/86 

6/86 

520592B 9/85 6/86 

520592B 7/86 

600136L 
505566A 
505582C 
600136L 
505587D 

505566A 
505582C 
679722K 

680031K 

4/86 
5/86 
5/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 

6/86 
6/86 
6/86 


