## 3064

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/27-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From		
		tariff heading 84.47							
		Metal cropping knives Metal guillotine knives, laminated							
		Paper guillotine knives							
		Plastic granulator knives							
		Type metal planer knives							
	83.07.029	Pewter lamps	Free	Free	99	521838B	3/86		
	84.10.029	Automatic detergent dispensers	Free Free	Free	99 99	505610B 505610B	5/86 7/86	6/86	
	84.10.049 84.11.059	Automatic detergent dispensers Cooling fans, for continuous running computers,	Free	Free Free	99 99	505510B	7/86	 	
	01.11.000	12 and 24 volts DC, 110, 115, 120, 230 and 240 volts	1100		00	0000120	7,00		
	84.11.061	Cooling fans, for continuous running computers,	Free	Free	99	505542D	5/86	6/86	
		12 and 24 volts DC, 110, 115, 120, 230 and 240 volts							
		• •	Free	Free	99	505581E	5/86	••	
		Industrial centrifugal dryer	Free	Free	99	505588B	5/86	••	
	84.18.039	Bacteriostatic water filters Fluoride/arsenic water filters	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	505584K 505585H	5/86 5/86	••	
		Rotating brush strainer	Free	Free	99	561345A	5/86	••	
		Weighing machinery (excluding balances of a sensitivity	Free	Free	99	561337L	7/86		
		of 5 cg or better), including weight-operated counting							
		and checking machines; weighing machine weights of							
		all kinds:							
		EXCLUDING:							
		(A) Weighing machinery, mechanical or electronic including bottomwork (weighing mechanisms), weighbridges, livestock							
		weighing machines, scales designed for weighing people,							
		overhead track scales, hopper scales, with a maximum							
		rated weighing capacity of 25kg or more and parts							
		thereof:							
		(B) Domestic scales and balances, eg, kitchen scales and							
		parts thereof:							
		EXCLUDING: (1) Weighing machinery and parts thereof subject to							
		concessionary entry under Part II of the Tariff							
		(2) Non-domestic person weighing scales, this exclusion							
		does not include bathroom type scales which are							
		determined above							
	84.21.029		Free	Free	99	520592B	9/85	6/86	
		EXCLUDING:							
		Tank frame, leather straps, labels, spray hose, hose clamps, tank							
	84.21.049	Component parts of knapsack sprayers	Free	Free	99	520592B	7/86		
	01.21.015	EXCLUDING:	1100			0200022	,,		
		Tank frame, leather straps, labels, spray hose,							
		hose clamps, tank							
	84.22.009	Automatic garment handling system	Free	Free	99	600136L	4/86	6/86	
		Plastic elevator cups (buckets)	Free	Free	99	505566A	5/86 5/86	6/86 6/86	
	84.22.009	Tinplate downstacking unit Automatic garment handling system	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	505582C 600136L	5/86 7/86		
		Log stacker with a carrying capacity of not less	Free	Free	99	505587D	7/86		
	011221010	than 45 tonne					.,		
	84.22.019	Plastic elevator cups (buckets)	Free	Free	99	505566A	7/86	••	
		Tinplate downstacking unit	Free	Free	99	505582C	7/86	••	
	84.23.019	Components as may be approved for use in the	Free	Free	99	679722K	7/86	••	
		manufacture of Komatsu WA350 wheelloaders							
		APPROVED:							
		<ul><li>(1) Engine air cleaner assembly and controls</li><li>(2) Torque converter transmission</li></ul>							
		(3) Front and rear drive axles with coupling shafts							
		and booster							
		(4) Steering system with power control and brackets							
		(5) Driving and engine controls							
		(6) Hydraulic pump and controls							
		(7) Wheel assemblies							
	84 23 019	(8) Rops cab Excavating, levelling, tamping, boring and	Free	Free	99	680031K	7/86		
		extracting machinery, stationary or mobile, for							
		earth, minerals or ores (for example,							
		mechanical shovels, coal-cutters, excavators,							
		scrapers, levellers and bulldozers); pile-drivers;							
		snow-ploughs, not self-propelled (including							
		snow-plough attachments);							
		<ul> <li>Excavating machinery:</li> <li>Other kinds:</li> </ul>							
		EXCLUDING:							
		(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets and the like and their							
		activating equipment, eg., hydraulic rams, trunnions,							
		cylinder bracket assemblies and push arms							
		(b) Wheeled front end loaders, (excluding track types)							
		whether or not assembled, as defined by SAE							
		whether or not assembled, as defined by SAE Standard SAE J1057 (published in the Society of							
		whether or not assembled, as defined by SAE							

(